

THE CITY OF NEW YORK BRONX COMMUNITY BOARD 6

1932 Arthur Avenue, Room 403-A, Bronx, NY 10457

Telephone: (718) 579-6990 Fax: (718) 579-6875 Email: bronxcb6@bronxcb6.org

Honorable Vanessa L. Gibson, Bronx Borough President Honorable Oswald Feliz, New York City Council Member

MS. EVONNE CAPERS Board Chairperson MR. RAFAEL MOURE-PUNNETT District Manager

Economic Development Committee Meeting Minutes

Wednesday, May 17, 2023 Nicole Carter, Economic Development Committee Chairperson

The Economic Development Committee met on May 17, 2023 via Zoom Audio and Video Conference. The following Board Members were present at the meeting: Cornell Brown, Nicole Carter, Margie Espinosa, Maria Garcia, Laura James, Magdamary Marcano, Matthew Martinez, Rosa Peraza, Reggie Powell, Paul Ramirez, Carmen Rivera, Kristine Rivera, Carol Robinson, Maria Ruiz, Gil Simmons, and Monique Williams.

The Economic Development Committee discussed the following information:

Review of East Tremont Merchant Fair Proposal

The Economic Development Committee proposed to conduct an East Tremont Avenue Merchant Fair. The fair will consist of inviting a minimum of 15 businesses that will either provide music, refreshments, and merchandise to the community. This will stimulate social harmony and support merchants. The Economic Development Committee will table this until the board's expenditures on this event can be better delineated.